OZONE TRANSPORT COMMISSION

SPECIAL MEETING
March 2, 2007

Hotel Palomar, 2121 P Street NW, Washington, DC 20037

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

10:20 AM

10:50 AM

11:20 AM

11:50 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM

Welcome and Introductions
¢ Review of Agenda
e Meeting Goals

8-Hour Ozone Standard
e EPA Update on Response to Court Decision

Modeling Results
e Modeling Committee Update

High Electric Demand Days

e Technical / Options review
e Emissions Reductions

Electric Generation Units— CAIR Plus

e Extra-Regional Involvement (State Collaborative)

¢ Role in CAIR program (Trading Mechanisms)
e Implementation Strategies

Control Measures

(Technical Support Documentation)
e Use in State Implementation Plans
e Commission Direction

Lunch

Public Forum — Statements from Stakeholders/Public

OTC Action Iltems

Business/Administrative Reports

Summary and Close
e Review of Action Items
e Future Meeting Dates and Locations
e Otherissues

Special Meeting Adjourn

David Paylor, Chair
Director, VA DEQ

William Wehrum, EPA
Assistant Administrator

Barbara Kwetz
Air Director, MA DEP

Chris Salmi
Air Director, NJ DEP
Anne Gobin
Air Director, CT DEP

Tad Aburn
Air Director, MDE

Chris Recchia
Executive Director, OTC

David Paylor, Chair
Direction, VA DEQ

Chris Recchia,
Executive Director, OTC

David Paylor, Chair
Direction, VA DEQ

David Paylor, Chair
Direction, VA DEQ

1




	David Paylor, Chair
	Director, VA DEQ
	Control Measures 
	(Technical Support Documentation)



