

OZONE TRANSPORT COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING

March 2, 2007

Hotel Palomar, 2121 P Street NW, Washington, DC 20037

9:30 AM	 Welcome and Introductions Review of Agenda Meeting Goals 	<i>David Paylor, Chair</i> Director, VA DEQ
9:40 AM	 8-Hour Ozone Standard EPA Update on Response to Court Decision 	William Wehrum, EPA Assistant Administrator
10:20 AM	 Modeling Results Modeling Committee Update 	<i>Barbara Kwetz</i> Air Director, MA DEP
10:50 AM	 High Electric Demand Days Technical / Options review Emissions Reductions 	<i>Chris Salmi</i> Air Director, NJ DEP <i>Anne Gobin</i> Air Director, CT DEP
11:20 AM	 Electric Generation Units- CAIR Plus Extra-Regional Involvement (State Collaborative) Role in CAIR program (Trading Mechanisms) Implementation Strategies 	<i>Tad Aburn</i> Air Director, MDE
11:50 AM	Control Measures (Technical Support Documentation) • Use in State Implementation Plans • Commission Direction	<i>Chris Recchia</i> Executive Director, OTC
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Public Forum – Statements from Stakeholders/Public	
1:30 PM	OTC Action Items	<i>David Paylor</i> , Chair Direction, VA DEQ
2:00 PM	Business/Administrative Reports	<i>Chris Recchia,</i> Executive Director, OTC
2:15 PM	 Summary and Close Review of Action Items Future Meeting Dates and Locations Other issues 	<i>David Paylor</i> , Chair Direction, VA DEQ
2:30 PM	Special Meeting Adjourn	<i>David Paylor</i> , Chair Direction, VA DEQ